GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
URBAN DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3325
ANSWERED ON:23.08.2011

SPECIAL RECRUITMENT DRIVE FOR SC ST S.
Lal Shri Kirodi

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) The number of vacancies of Group D posts for Scheduled Castes and Scheduled Tribes advertised by the Central Public Works Department (CPWD) under a special recruitment drive in 2006;

(b) Whether said vacancies have been filled up so far;
(c) If so, the details thereof;
(d) If not, the reasons therefor and the corrective measure taken by the Government to fill up the said vacancies; and

(e) The steps taken by the Government against the officials responsible for the delay in this regard?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT(SHRI SAUGATA RQY)
(a) : Nil, Madam.

(b) & (c): Does not arise in view of reply at (a) above.

(d): Special recruitment drive for SC/ST was conducted in 2005.

(e): Does not arise.
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